Ver: 2.0
Aug 07, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G690/G691Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Microprocessor Reset IC
Features

 2
G690/G691Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
TEMP.
RANGE OUTPUT TYPE  PACKAGE
G690LxxxT7xU G690LxxxT7xUf -40°C ~ +105°C Push-Pull Active Low SOT-23
G690HxxxT7xU G690HxxxT7xUf -40°C ~ +105°C Push-Pull Active High SOT-23
G691LxxxT7xU G691LxxxT7xUf -40°C ~ +105°C Open-Drain SOT-23
Order Number Identification
   G69XX  XXX  T7  X  X  ( f )                                      Pb free
                                                                      Packing Type
                                                                           Pin Option
                                                                           Package Type
                                                                           Threshold Voltage Option
                                                                           Part Number
Part Number Threshold Voltage Option
G690L : Push-Pull Active Low Output * xxx specifies the threshold voltage.
G690H : Push-Pull Active High Output e.g. 263 denotes the 2.63V threshold voltage.
G691L : Open-Drain Output
Package Type Pin Option
T7 : SOT-23     1 2  3
 1 : RESET  GND VCC
 2 : RESET  VCC GND
 3 : GND RESET  VCC
Packing Type 4 : GND VCC RESET
U: Tape & Reel 5 : VCC GND RESET
 6 : VCC RESET  GND
 *RESET for G690H
Ver: 2.0
Aug 07, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G690/G691Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
TOP MARK ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free) RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE
SOT-23
G691L463T71U G691L463T71Uf 4.63 Open-Drain 689Fx
G691L438T71U G691L438T71Uf 4.38 Open-Drain 689Ex
G691L400T71U G691L400T71Uf 4.00 Open-Drain 689Dx
G691L308T71U G691L308T71Uf 3.08 Open-Drain 689Cx
G691L293T71U G691L293T71Uf 2.93 Open-Drain 689Bx
G691L263T71U G691L263T71Uf 2.63 Open-Drain  689Ax
G690H463T71U G690H463T71Uf 4.63 Push-Pull RESET 688Lx
G690H438T71U G690H438T71Uf 4.38 Push-Pull RESET 688Kx
G690H400T71U G690H400T71Uf 4.00 Push-Pull RESET 688Jx
G690H308T71U G690H308T71Uf 3.08 Push-Pull RESET 688Ix
G690H293T71U G690H293T71Uf 2.93 Push-Pull RESET 688Hx
G690H263T71U G690H263T71Uf 2.63 Push-Pull RESET 688Gx
G690L463T71U G690L463T71Uf 4.63 Push-Pull  688Fx
G690L438T71U G690L438T71Uf 4.38 Push-Pull  688Ex
G690L400T71U G690L400T71Uf 4.00 Push-Pull  688Dx
G690L308T71U G690L308T71Uf 3.08 Push-Pull  688Cx
G690L293T71U G690L293T71Uf 2.93 Push-Pull  688Bx
G690L263T71U G690L263T71Uf 2.63 Push-Pull  688Ax
Note: T7: SOT-23
Not all product options are ready for mass production, please contact factory for availability.
Selector Guide
TOP MARKORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
RESET THRESHOLD
(V) OUTPUT TYPE
SOT-23
G691L463T72U G691L463T72Uf 4.63 Open-Drain 687Fx
G691L438T72U G691L438T72Uf 4.38 Open-Drain 687Ex
G691L400T72U G691L400T72Uf 4.00 Open-Drain 687Dx
G691L308T72U G691L308T72Uf 3.08 Open-Drain 687Cx
G691L293T72U G691L293T72Uf 2.93 Open-Drain 687Bx
G691L263T72U G691L263T72Uf 2.63 Open-Drain  687Ax
G690H463T72U G690H463T72Uf 4.63 Push-Pull RESET 686Lx
G690H438T72U G690H438T72Uf 4.38 Push-Pull RESET 686Kx
G690H400T72U G690H400T72Uf 4.00 Push-Pull RESET 686Jx
G690H308T72U G690H308T72Uf 3.08 Push-Pull RESET 686Ix
G690H293T72U G690H293T72Uf 2.93 Push-Pull RESET 686Hx
G690H263T72U G690H263T72Uf 2.63 Push-Pull RESET 686Gx
G690L463T72U G690L463T72Uf 4.63 Push-Pull  686Fx
G690L438T72U G690L438T72Uf 4.38 Push-Pull  686Ex
G690L400T72U G690L400T72Uf 4.00 Push-Pull  686Dx
G690L308T72U G690L308T72Uf 3.08 Push-Pull  686Cx
G690L293T72U G690L293T72Uf 2.93 Push-Pull  686Bx
G690L263T72U G690L263T72Uf 2.63 Push-Pull  686Ax
Note: T7: SOT-23
Not all product options are ready for mass production, please contact factory for availability.
Ver: 2.0
Aug 07, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 4
G690/G691Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
TOP MARK ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
RESET THRESHOLD
(V) OUTPUT TYPE
SOT-23
G691L463T73U G691L463T73Uf 4.63 Open-Drain 691Fx
G691L438T73U G691L438T73Uf 4.38 Open-Drain 691Ex
G691L400T73U G691L400T73Uf 4.00 Open-Drain 691Dx
G691L308T73U G691L308T73Uf 3.08 Open-Drain 691Cx
G691L293T73U G691L293T73Uf 2.93 Open-Drain 691Bx
G691L263T73U G691L263T73Uf 2.63 Open-Drain  691Ax
G690H463T73U G690H463T73Uf 4.63 Push-Pull RESET 690Lx
G690H438T73U G690H438T73Uf 4.38 Push-Pull RESET 690Kx
G690H400T73U G690H400T73Uf 4.00 Push-Pull RESET 690Jx
G690H308T73U G690H308T73Uf 3.08 Push-Pull RESET 690Ix
G690H293T73U G690H293T73Uf 2.93 Push-Pull RESET 690Hx
G690H263T73U G690H263T73Uf 2.63 Push-Pull RESET 690Gx
G690L463T73U G690L463T73Uf 4.63 Push-Pull  690Fx
G690L438T73U G690L438T73Uf 4.38 Push-Pull  690Ex
G690L400T73U G690L400T73Uf 4.00 Push-Pull  690Dx
G690L308T73U G690L308T73Uf 3.08 Push-Pull  690Cx
G690L293T73U G690L293T73Uf 2.93 Push-Pull  690Bx
G690L263T73U G690L263T73Uf 2.63 Push-Pull  690Ax
Note: T7: SOT-23
Not all product options are ready for mass production, please contact factory for availability.
Ver: 2.0
Aug 07, 2006